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VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSI'IY

(State University of Gpvernment of Karnataka Established as per the VIU Act, 1994)*Inana Sdllgdind Belaga\ i-590018, Karnataka, India)

Prof. B. E. Rangaswamy, ph.p.

REGISTRAR

Phone: (0831) 2498100
Fax: (0831) 2405467

REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic Calendar/2023-24 H2O +

Subject:

Reference:

The tentative academic “calendar

NOTIFICATION

Tentative Academic Calendar of 3rd semester of
MCA/M.Tech/MBA/M.Arch /M.Plan. programs, regarding...
Hon'’ble Vice-Chancellor’s approval dated: 24.11.2023

concerned to 3rd

DATE: 9 4

semester of

MCA/M.Tech/MBA/M.Arch /M.Plan programs, for academic year 2023-24 are hereby

notified as mentioned below;

III semester
MCA

III semester
M.Tech

III semester
MBA

II1 semester
M.Arch

III semester
M.Plan

Commencement of
the Semester

11.12.2023

11.12.2023

01.12.2023

11.12.2023

11.12.2023

Commencement of
Classes

11.12.2023

11.12.2023

01.12.2023

11.12.2023

11.12.2023

Last Working
day of the Semester

23.03.2024

23.03.2024

13.03.2024

23.03.2024

23.03.2024

Practical

Examination/
Internship
Viva Voce/ Project
viva

25.03.2024
To
30.03.2024

25.03.2024
To
30.03.2024

27.03.2024
To
30.03.2024

Theory
Examinations

01.04.2024
To
18.04.2024

01.04.2024
To
18.04.2024

18.03.2024
To
17.04.2024

01.04.2024
To
12.04.2024

01.04.2024
To
12.04.2024

Internship

18.04.2024
To
01.06.2024

Commencement
of NEXT Semester

Please Note:

22.04.2024

22.04.2024

03.06.2024

22.04.2024

12.04.2024

e The academic sessions for semesters should commence on the date mentioned

above.

e Ifrequired, the college can plan to have extra classes’ on 1st and 3rd Saturday and
Sundays to complete academic activities within the academic duration mentioned.
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e The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the
university.

¢ Notification regarding the Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of University
Examinations will be issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time.

¢ Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines/directions issued in the
future by UGC/AICTE/State Government.

e Autonomous Colleges must adhere to the Academic Calendar as well. Any
modifications to the academic terms and examination schedule that Autonomous
Colleges choose to make can only be made with the University's concurrence.

e [fany suggestions/clarification please email to -sbhvtuso@yahoo.com

The Principals of Non-Autonomous, Constituent, and Autonomous Engineering
Colleges and chairpersons of the University departments are hereby informed to
bring the academic calendar to the notice of all concerned.
Sd/-
REGISTRAR

To,
1.  The Principals of all Non-autonomous/ constituent /Autonomous Engineering Colleges
under the ambit of VTU Belagavi.
2. The chairperson, of the Department of Mechanical Engineering /Civil Engineering
/Computer Science and Engineering& Communication Electronics Engineering of the

University.
Copy to.
1. To the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC, VTU Belagavi for
information

2. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU Belagavi for information and needful.

The Regional Directors (I/c) of all the regional offices of VTU for circulation.

The Director ITI SMU, VTU Belagavi for information and to make arrangements to
upload the Academic Calendar on the VTU web portal.

The Director of Physical Education, VTU Belagavi for information

The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information

The Special Officer Library, VTU Belagavi for information

All the concerned Special Officer/s and Caseworker/s of the academic section, VTU,
Belagavi

9. Office copy
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